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CCA No: 2019/26
Chart:  Battersea Reach

The accompanying block correction shows:
Revised moorings south of the Channel.
PLA Driftwood removed & replaced with TTT Battersea Park (30)
PLA Battersea Park Roads moved upstream & added to with two further moorings

PLA 315

PLA 314

HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE
ISO FORM 425

For further information see the PLA hydrographic service website:
http://www.pla.co.uk/Safety/PLA-Hydrographic-Service-Published-Surveys

4.0

3.8

3.6

3.4

Works   in   progress      -  
   see   note

32
46

36
36

08
15

15 25 4218 25 41
2 11 08 32

22 13 29
07

21 43
088191 08

22
35

31
1 02

2
27

22 07
9122 08

81
25

0191 09 36
07

22 05
91

24
3232

27
08

52 2222
5262

3052

18

07

21
41

2

16

32

08

17

61

62

07

16

12
91

22

1

14

42

32

04

12

42

29

32

02

12

13

52
81

02

32

42

18

1

62

12

30

82

52

18

22

43

42

52

42

04

16

52

91

02

42

16

82

2

72

82

30

18

51

12

22

02

52

2

39

07

42

08

22

92

03

42

32

22

2

03

22

21

21

91

52

91

30

04

21

51

91

22

30

22

81

22

06

06

22

04

12

91

18

31

08

32

91

02

31

52

03

91

32

23

32

11

52

21

91

41

3

42

18

01

08

72

71

71

02

42

05

33

91

2

03

32

03

72

62

31

09

91

26

01

02

32

42

05

27

08

22

06

02

91

29

61

22

01

17

52

51

3

71

09

03

1

62

01

41

47

22

42

62

41

04

06

17

32

91

35

71

1

3

52

1

05

06

72

08

42

17

21

81

27

92

03

42

12

45

01

02

12

62

35

05

91

32

34

71

42

82

11

07

5

51

18

22

42

91

04

37

21

52

32
3

04

32

02

02

25

22

02

16

17

24

(61)

(34) (95)

(94)

(92)

(93)

TTT Battersea Park (30)
(31)(3)Cadogan Inner (PLA)

Cadogan  Barge  Mooring (PLA)

(32) (29)

(30)

(33)

(91)

(90)

(88)

(89)

PLA            
Battersea            

   Park           
   Roads

CAR
RIA

GE 
DR

IV
E 

NORTH

Steps

Bn

Sluice

THE PARADE - CARRIAGE DRIVE NORTH

CARRIAGE      
      

  DRIVE       
     NORTH

Bn

Embank
ment

Gardens Outfall

Outfall

Ransomes
Dock

15   16

Albert Bridge
Flour Mills

Waterside
Point

150
151

Prince's
Wharf

Battersea
Park

BATTERSEA

FS

FS

6

Cadogan
Pier

2-4

C H E L S E A      E M B A N K M E N T

Pagoda

10

Battersea
Park

Car Park

Sluice

Footbridge

Steps

Chelsea Physic
Gardens

Grosvenor
College
Stairs

C H E L S E A       E
 M B A N K M E N T

Royal
Hospital
Gardens

CHELSEA

2 - 4

Ranelagh
Gardens

Dn

13

A2/16/2

Grosvenor
Dock

13a

(Battersea Whf &
Battersea Rail Whf)

Chelsea Bridge
Wharf

Dn

Water
Tower

 5 3 

-2.29 m     -2.44 m

ALBER
T BR

ID
G

E

A2/16/1

Chelsea
Embankmant

Gardens
Yorkshire

Grey Stairs

C
H

E
LS

E
A

 BR
ID

G
E

 6 6 

Tide
  Gauge

Chelsea
Court

Mon

32
46

36
36

08
15

15 25 4218 25 41
2 11 32

08
22 13 29

07 43
21 088191 08

22
35

31
1 02

2
27

22 07
9122 08

81
25

0191 09 36
07

22 05 24
91 3232

27
08

52 2222
5262

18

07

21
41

2

16

32

08

17

61

62

07

16

12
91

22

1

14

42

32

04

12

42

32

42
09

32

72
22

05

62

91

03

71
22

05

42

91

51

02

91 61

01
02

71

01

06

08

42

72

21

2
26

01

91

02

91

03

03

71
09

18

52

17

32

29

62

52

27

03

3

31

41

23

41

08

52

91

33

1

02

42

31

91

62

01

22

04

32

41

42

42

18

3

12

11

06

06

31

47

82

91

81

32

32

04

22

71

22 91

08

06

35

17
1

30

52

1

06

72

08

42

21

81

27

92

03

42

12

45

01

12

62

35

05

91

32

34

71

42

82

11

07

5

51

18

22

42

91

04

37

21

52

05 32

82

3 17

32

02

3
04

32

02

02

25

22

02

16

17

24

29

32

02

12

13

52

52

81

02

32

42

18

1

62

12

30

82

52

18

22

43

42

42

04

72

16

52

91

02

42

16

82

2

30

82

30

18

51

12

22

02

12

2

39

07

42

08

22

92

03

42

32

22

2

03

30

22

21

21

91

52

91

52

52

51

22

91

04

32

21

0°10'W 0°10'W 0°9'W 0°9'W

 51°28'N   

 51°29'N   

0°10'W 0°10'W 0°9'W 0°9'W9.9 9.8 9.7 9.6 9.5'W 9.4 9.3 9.2 9.1

DEPTHS
Depths are in metres and are reduced to Chart Datum 
being 2.13m, 2.29m & 2.44m below Ordnance Datum (Newlyn), 
which is approximately the level of Lowest Astronomical Tide.
 
SOUNDINGS
All sub-tidal areas are surveyed by MBES giving 100% coverage 
to IHO S44 order 1A

HEIGHTS
Heights are in metres.  Underlined figures are drying heights
above Chart Datum;  all other heights are above MHWS.
 
POSITIONS
Positions are referred to the WGS84 compatible datum, 
European Terrestrial Reference System 1989 Datum.

VARIATION
Magnetic Variation is 0°W (2014), changing 10'E annually

AUTHORISED CHANNEL
The pecked lines indicate the limits of the authorised channel.

DISTANCES
Distances from London Bridge are shown along the N channel
edge in Sea Miles and tenths against this symbol            .

ANCHORING
Anchoring is prohibited in the fairway and within 60 metres 
of any tunnel under the river, except in an emergency. 
 
LADDERS
Permanent ladders, the exact position or condition of which 
cannot be guaranteed, are shown thus       .

BRIDGES - Headway at the centre span above MHWS:
BATTERSEA RAILWAY BRIDGE = 6.0m
BATTERSEA ROAD BRIDGE = 5.6m
ALBERT BRIDGE = 5.3m
CHELSEA BRIDGE = 6.6m
VICTORIA RAILWAY BRIDGE = 6.0m
CHELSEA CREEK BRIDGE = 2.32m

WORKS IN PROGRESS
Construction works will be progressing in the areas
indicated, various restrictions will be in place from time to
time, see PLA Notices to Mariners for latest information.

River Thames

Battersea Reach to Chelsea Reach

LIGHTS ON BRIDGES
Light stars within a circle shown on bridges indicate a 
2FY(hor) combined with Iso.W.4s(occas) / VQ traffic 
warning lights.  White isophase light 4s shown from a 
bridge span warns of a reporting vessel navigating, or 
about to navigate, through the bridge.  A very quick 
flashing light indicates two or more such vessels in the 
same vicinity. See PLA General Direction No.28.

An arch marked at the centre by day or night by two 
horizontal orange (or amber) lights, denote that the arch
is one of the main working arches; these arches usually
lie in the Authorised Channel normally used by commercial
vessels.  Other arches are available for navigation by 
vessels when height of tide, draft and air draft permit,
unless marked as being closed for navigation,            .

LIGHTS ON JETTIES
Light stars without legends represent two fixed lights
displayed vertically.  They are seen as red to port
and green to starboard when proceeding upriver.

TOPOGRAPHY
The shore features on this chart are based largely
on Ordnance Survey digital map data with the
permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office. © Crown Copyright 2015.  All rights
reserved.  Ordnance Survey Licence number 100022150.

MOORINGS
Mooring screws are shown in their true position thus       and
buoys shown as symbols.
Buoy numbers shown (32) are PLA references. 

PLA REFERENCES
The numbers shown on the shore and in parentheses in the
river adjacent to moorings refer to PLA licences.

SPEED LIMIT
A speed limit of 8knts exists for all power driven vessels
navigating in the Thames above Wandsworth Bridge.
See PLA General Direction No. 34.

PLA PUBLICATIONS
Refer to PLA Publications for further information:
1. PLA River Byelaws
2. General Directions for Navigation
3. PLA Tide Tables & Port Information
4. The River Thames Recreational Users Guide
5. Mariner's Guide to Bridges on the Tidal Thames

PLA HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE WEBSITE
www.pla.co.uk/hydrohomepage

July 2014
Surveyed by the Port of London Authority Hydrographic Service

SCALE 1:5000 at A2

DEPTHS in METRES

PLA Chart No. 314
HO Ref No. 113-314-088

Previous Chart Correction: 2019/20

PLA Chart No. 315
HO Ref No. 113-315-050

Previous Chart Correction: 2018/7
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SCALE 1:5000 at A2

Surveyed by the Port of London Authority Hydrographic Service
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DEPTHS
Depths are in metres and are reduced to Chart Datum being
2.29m, 2.44m & 2.59m below Ordnance Datum (Newlyn), 
which is approximately the level of Lowest Astronomical Tide.
 
SOUNDINGS
All sub-tidal areas are surveyed by MBES giving 100% coverage 
to IHO S44 order 1A
 
HEIGHTS
Heights are in metres.  Underlined figures are drying heights
above Chart Datum;  all other heights are above MHWS.
 
POSITIONS
Positions are referred to the WGS84 compatible datum, 
European Terrestrial Reference System 1989 Datum.

VARIATION
Magnetic Variation  1° 50' W (2009) decreasing 10' p.a.

AUTHORISED CHANNEL
The pecked lines indicate the limits of the authorised channel.

DISTANCES
Distances from London Bridge are shown along the N channel
edge in Sea Miles and tenths against this symbol            .
 
ANCHORING
Anchoring is prohibited in the fairway and within 60 metres 
of any tunnel under the river, except in an emergency. 

LADDERS
Permanent ladders, the exact position or condition of which 
cannot be guaranteed, are shown thus       .
 
BRIDGES - Headway at the centre span above MHWS:
CHELSEA BRIDGE = 6.6m
VICTORIA RAIL BRIDGE = 6.0m
VAUXHALL BRIDGE = 5.7m

RESTRICTED AREA - ALBERT EMBANKMENT
A 15m exclusion zone exists has been established in the 
vicinity of Albert Embankment. 
See PLA Permanent Notice to Mariner P18.

WORKS IN PROGRESS
Construction works will be progressing in the areas
indicated, various restrictions will be in place from time to
time, see PLA Notices to Mariners for latest information.

LIGHTS ON BRIDGES
Light stars within a circle shown on bridges indicate a 
2FY(hor) combined with Iso.W.4s(occas) / VQ traffic 
warning lights.  White isophase light 4s shown from a 
bridge span warns of a reporting vessel navigating, or 
about to navigate, through the bridge.  A very quick 
flashing light indicates two or more such vessels in the 
same vicinity. See PLA General Direction No.28.

An arch marked at the centre by day or night by two 
horizontal orange (or amber) lights, denote that the arch
is one of the main working arches; these arches usually
lie in the Authorised Channel normally used by commercial
vessels.  Other arches are available for navigation by 
vessels when height of tide, draft and air draft permit,
unless marked as being closed for navigation,          .

LIGHTS ON JETTIES
Light stars without legends represent two fixed lights
displayed vertically.  They are seen as red to port
and green to starboard when proceeding upriver.

TOPOGRAPHY
The shore features on this chart are based largely
on Ordnance Survey digital map data with the
permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's 
Stationery Office. © Crown Copyright 2016.  All rights
reserved.  Ordnance Survey Licence number 100022150.

MOORINGS
Mooring screws are shown in their true position thus       and
buoys shown as symbols.
Buoy numbers shown (32) are PLA references. 

PLA REFERENCES
The numbers shown on the shore and in parentheses in the
river adjacent to moorings refer to PLA licences.

SPEED LIMITS
A speed limit of 8knts exists for all power driven vessels
navigating in the Thames above Wandsworth Bridge.
The speed limit below this point is 12knts,
unless authorised by HM for high speed.
See PLA General Direction No. 34.

PLA PUBLICATIONS
Refer to PLA Publications for further information:
1. PLA River Byelaws
2. General Directions for Navigation
3. PLA Tide Tables & Port Information
4. The River Thames Recreational Users Guide
5. Mariner's Guide to Bridges on the Tidal Thames

PLA HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE WEBSITE
www.pla.co.uk/hydrohomepage

Highest Recorded (1953)
Highest Astronomical Tide (HAT)
Mean High Water Springs
Mean High Water
Mean High Water Neaps
Ordnance Datum (Newlyn)
Mean Low Water Neaps
Mean Low Water Springs
Chart Datum

Tide Details, referred to levels at
Victoria Railway Bridge:

Ordnance
Datum

 5.43              7.87
 4.49              6.93
 4.03              6.47
 3.43              5.87
 2.83              5.27
-------              2.44
-1.50              0.94
-2.12              0.32
-2.44             -------

Chart
Datum

Port of London Authority
Chart Correction Advice
Date: 15th August, 2019


